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1 Seven antique copper graduated saucepans with 
iron handles and lids £60-£100 

2 A preserved study of a fox raised on a tree stump 
base £30-£50 

3 A mid 19th Century copper side pouring ladle 
with turned wooden handle £20-£40 

4 A Victorian copper side pouring saucepan with 
yew wood handle £20-£30 

5 A Victorian copper side pouring saucepan with 
turned ebonised handle £20-£30 

6 Three late 18th early 19th Century wooden items 
to include an early solid wood cheese press, a 
wooden tankard with handle and a barrel shaped 
container (3) £50-£60 

7 A pair of vintage Esso Lube glass bottles         
£20-£30 

8 An old sycamore ale scoop £20-£30 
9 An old wooden folding carved pastry mould        

£20-£30 
10 An antique carved oak figural caryatid, 54cm    

£40-£60 
11 Three antique treen pork pie moulds £20-£40 
12 An antique metal oval boiling pan, by T Holcroft 

& Sons Wolverhampton £10-£20 
13 An iron and brass poker in the form of a sword; 

and a brass and copper holder by Peerage        
£10-£20 

14 A collection of various miscellaneous items to 
include a vintage metal corkscrew, a brass hand 
bell with turned wooden handle, various cruet 
items, old pipes etc. contained in a vintage filing 
tray £20-£30 

15 An antique elm candle box, 38cm £20-£40 
16 After Henry Alken, a pair of coloured prints 

depicting bull baiting scenes £40-£60 
17 A pair of copper side pouring café au lait pots; 

and two graduated copper lidded jugs £20-£40 
18 A collection of various duck ornaments  £10-£20 
19 A brass students oil lamp; various brass and glass 

oil lamps; turned wooden candlestick etc.         
£20-£40 

20 Two antique iron trivets with turned wooden 
handles £60-£80 

21 Five antique copper graduated saucepans with 
iron loop handles; and a display rack £40-£60 

22 A collection of various vintage pipes, cigarette 
holders etc. £40-£60 

23 A collection of treen items to include a tobacco 
jar; a small mortar; mahogany and rosewood 
inlaid box etc. £20-£30 

24 Three vintage dolls £40-£60 
25 An antique brass counter top vending machine 

possibly for tobacco, 24cm long x 18cm high    
£40-£60 

26 A set of six antique graduated copper jugs       
£20-£40 

IMPORTANT NOTES: 
 

Auctioneers Margin Scheme 
The Auctioneers Margin Scheme allows auctioneers to 
sell items without VAT on the hammer price.  Under 
the margin scheme an amount equivalent to VAT at 
the current rate is added to the buyer’s premium.  This 
amount cannot be refunded. The VAT element will 
not be shown separately on the buyer’s invoice. 
 
Buyer’s Premium 
A tiered buyer’s premium of 18% plus VAT will be 
added to the hammer price of each lot, up to and 
including £10,000, reducing to 5% plus VAT 
thereafter. 
 
Delivery 
Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd are unfortunately 
unable to pack and ship items but can advise 
contacting Jentel (01268 776777) or Mailboxes 
(01473 218637) for assistance. 
 
Enquiries 
All enquiries to Keith Gray 07551 151862 / 01728 
746323 or James Durrant 07773 359134 / 01728 
621200  
 

 
 
 
 

Live on-line bidding is available at this auction via the
-saleroom.com. Prior registration is necessary, please 
visit www.the-saleroom.com for more information. 
 
Any purchases made via the-saleroom.com shall be 
subject to an administration charge of 3% plus VAT 
on the  hammer price.   
 
Please refer to the conditions of sale at the rear of this 
catalogue.   
 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



27 A pair of vintage folding wooden shoe trees by 
Miller £20-£40 

28 An old brass desk top date stamp, having turned 
wooden handle £10-£20 

29 A wicker cased Armagnac bottle with musical 
movement £10-£20 

30 A 20th Century wooden cutlery box £10-£20 
31 A vintage weaving shuttle stamped Halstead 

 £10-£20 
32 A Victorian iron doll’s bed £10-£20 
33 A box containing various vintage items including 

AA car badges, a bell, enamel chamber stick, a 
mirror etc. £10-£20 

34 A collection of antique pewter to include a biscuit 
barrel, various pot bellied measures, other pewter 
measures, a mustard pot, and a set of eight 
modern pewter goblets £30-£50 

35 A set of iron and brass scales and weights by 
Walker, Driver & Co.  £20-£30 

36 Two antique copper frying pans with iron loop 
handles £20-£40 

37 An antique brass boiling pan with iron handle; 
and a copper two handled preserve pan            
£20-£40 

38 A cast iron novelty money box in the form of a 
seated gentleman; a tin plate clockwork duck toy; 
another similar; a tin plate clockwork frog AF; a 
set of Russian doll's; various other toys etc.               
£20-£30 

39 A quantity of various old coloured glass bottles, 
mostly medicine £10-£20 

40 A copper coal helmet; a pair of iron fire dogs; a 
brass companion stand with ball and claw 
decoration; and a spark guard £20-£30 

41 A vintage black painted railway lamp £20-£40 
42 A cased and preserved yellow hammer set 

amongst foliage £20-£30 
43 An Atlas fully sprung leather cycle saddle 

 £20-£40 
44 Three 19th Century treacle glazed money boxes; a 

pottery tobacco jar; and a stone glazed jam jar     
£20-£40 

45 An 19th Century copper ale mull; and an antique 
brass chamber stick £20-£30 

46 Two 19th Century flat irons £5-£10 
47 A selection of vintage oil cans and oil pouring 

jugs £20-£40 
48 A large collection of vintage pounds and ounces 

weights, approx. 50 £20-£30 
49 A selection of printing blocks, including some 

Woods Stowmarket Farming examples £30-£50 
50 A 19th Century brass trivet with Masonic 

symbols; and a rectangular down hearth trivet 
£20-£30 

51 Two 17th Century carved oak panels £10-£20 
52 A spice tower £30-£50 

53 A 19th Century treen Milliner's shop hat mould, 
on a foliate carved stand £40-£60 

54 A collection of old glass marble bottles; a Spring 
Water bottle etc. £20-£30 

55 A wooden "Colman's Mustard" double sided 
advertising sign £10-£20 

56 A set of boxed cast iron alphabet and number 
punches £10-£20 

57 A collection of various old wooden spoons etc. 
£10-£20 

58 A box of leather working tools; miniature vice; 
antique key etc. £10-£20 

59 A box of miscellaneous items to include a 1914 
Gift to the Troops tin, old pen knives, field 
telephone etc. £20-£30 

60 A pair of Barr & Stroud binoculars in leather case 
£10-£20 

61 A 19th Century Crawfords biscuit tin of 
sarcophagus form, and collection of various old 
buttons £10-£20 

62 A mahogany cased collection of preserved 
butterflies, moths and other insects £20-£30 

63 A cased and preserved bird set amongst foliage 
AF £10-£20 

64 A leather cased Mah Jong set £40-£60 
65 A Metlex personal weigher £10-£20 
66 A collection of miscellaneous plated ware, model 

wooden ducks, vintage wall paper etc.            
£20-£30 

67 Four various oak and walnut cased mantel clocks 
£10-£20 

68 Two vintage Bakelite telephones £20-£40 
69 An old green painted metal porch lamp            

£10-£20 
70 An illuminated Exit sign £10-£20 
71 A set of iron and brass kitchen scales and weights 

£10-£20 
72 A vintage Bakelite dial telephone £20-£40 
73 An Excelsior vintage telephone £20-£40 
74 A light fitting; a lamp base; a quantity of brass 

tap fittings etc. £5-£10 
75 A large "Tolly" glass advertising bottle, contained 

in original wooden crate, stamped Tollemache 
Breweries, Walthamstow £40-£60 

76 A vintage copper boiler £30-£50 
77 A miniature polyphon including eight discs         

£40-£60 
78 A stereoscopic viewer by Underwood & 

Underwood, New York; and a collection of 
various stereoscopic scenic slides £40-£60 

79 An old swordfish bill or rostrum (with Cites 
certificate), 131cm long £100-£200 

80 Ten 15¾" polyphon discs £10-£20 
81 A crystal radio set £40-£60 
82 An Irish down hearth Harnen (oat cake drier/

toaster) £40-£60 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



83 A John Linwood brass clockwork roasting jack, 
with suspension wheel and meat hooks £20-£30 

84 A 19th Century table sugar cutter £40-£60 
85 An old brass students oil lamp with back shade 

£20-£30 
86 A quantity of old Royal Commemorative 

newspapers etc. £10-£20 
87 Two 19th Century glass walking canes £30-£50 
88 A quantity of various Victorian and later doll's 

house teaware; other ornaments etc. £20-£40 
89 A pair of nickel plated and iron hames £10-£20 
90 A pair of brass and iron hames £10-£20 
91 A pair of brass and iron hames £10-£20 
92 A pair of double cased brass and iron hames    

£20-£30 
93 A pair of wall lights with glass flambé shades   

£20-£30 
94 A French brass and mahogany mounted cutting 

tool; and a marker gauge (2) £20-£40 
95 A 19th Century brass and iron trivet with turned 

mahogany handle; and a 19th Century steel 
footman£40-£60 

96 A pair of Arts & Crafts design steel and copper 
fire implement rests £20-£40 

97 Various old horse brasses hung to leather straps 
£20-£40 

98 A brass chestnut roaster; a brass ladle; a brass and 
iron ladle; various fire implements etc. £20-£30 

99 Four antique steel fire implements; three Eastern 
copper vessels; a brass coal shovel and an iron and 
brass companion stand £20-£30 

100 An antique brass clockwork roasting jack         
£10-£20 

101 An unusual antique copper scoop with attached 
brass chain £20-£30 

102 An antique wooden maize bowl AF, 46cm      
£20-£30 

103 An antique pewter lidded flagon; pewter tobacco 
jar; a pewter quaich; a pewter hinged box; and an 
ale mug £20-£30 

104 Two antique pewter broad rimmed chargers; and 
various plates - some AF £20-£30 

105 An old mahogany single drawer cash till 
 £20-£30 

106 An antique wooden yoke £10-£20 
107 A vintage rabbiting spade £10-£20 
108 A small wooden vintage shovel £10-£20 
109 A small barley hummeller £10-£20 
110 Two vintage drainage spades £20-£30 
111 A vintage pea make £10-£20 
112 A vintage shepherds dipping crook £10-£20 
113 Two butter stamps; a Welsh Cawl spoon; a pair 

of butter pats and kitchen spoons £15-£25 
114 A brass carbide cycle lamp £20-£30 
115 A bunch of 19th Century iron door keys £10-£20 
116 A collection of ten antique keys £20-£30 

117 A French jeweller's hammer £50-£80 
118 A decorative French brass letter opener with 

grapevine decoration £10-£20 
119 A pair of decorative French nut crackers with 

integral vine cutter; and a pair of ornate scissors
 £30-£50 

120 A box of various Bygones to include a hearth 
stand; a spring balance; a vintage can opener etc.           
£10-£20 

121 A collection of various needlework and manicure 
tools £10-£20 

122 A silver cased pocket watch by Waltham of 
Massachusetts; a pocket watch chain; and a 
collection of watch keys £40-£60 

123 A silver cased pocket watch; a chrome plated 
similar; and an outer watch case £20-£30 

124 A small brass NCB Northumberland area miners 
lamp; and a miniature similar (2) £20-£30 

125 An old carbide cycle lamp £20-£30 
126 A vintage Wells single torch lamp No.58

 £20-£40 
127 Two brass burners £10-£20 
128 A horn handled boot hook £40-£60 
129 A shell post-card box; three shell post-cards; and 

one Ford anniversary post-card £10-£20 
130 A service manual for Standard cars Flying series 

1930-1946, photocopy plus 1946 brochure      
£25-£35 

131 A large old brass door key £10-£20 
132 A collection of twelve large antique door keys     

£20-£30 
133 A Volume of The War Budget £10-£20 
134 An old velum bound book, containing various 

19th Century newspaper cuttings etc.           
£20-£40 

135 A collection of various antique horse brasses; 
brass ash trays etc. £10-£20 

136 A Mouseman cheese board AF £40-£60 
137 A small collection of interesting Victorian Magic 

Lantern slides £20-£30 
138 A collection of various antique keys £20-£30 
139 A collection of various vintage pen knives etc. 

 £10-£20 
140 A collection of various old fountain pens, 

propelling pencils etc. £10-£20 
141 A collection of various antique horse brasses; and 

a booklet "All About Horse Brasses" by H S 
Richards £20-£40 

142 A Victorian blue and white transfer decorated 
part doll's tea set; a miniature liqueur set etc.           
£10-£20 

143 A pair of apprentice hob nail boots £20-£40 
144 An Ackroyds Best Makers Hailwoods Improved 

miners lamp No.1138 £30-£50 
145 A Welsh brass cased miners lamp £20-£30 
146 An old metal ware railway lamp £20-£30 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



147 An opaque glass Shell Mex globe, 46cm high x 
44cm wide in extremes £300-£500 

148 A painted wooden decoy duck, 36cm long        
£60-£80 

149 A painted wooden decoy duck, 35cm long       
£60-£80 

150 A painted wooden decoy duck, 30cm long       
£60-£80 

151 A painted wooden decoy duck, 30cm long       
£60-£80 

152 A painted wooden decoy duck, 35cm long       
£60-£80 

153 A large painted wooden decoy duck, 51cm long  
£60-£80 

154 A painted wooden decoy duck, 45cm long       
£60-£80 

155 A painted wooden decoy duck, 32cm long       
£60-£80 

156 A painted wooden decoy duck, 34cm long       
£60-£80 

157 A painted wooden decoy duck, 34cm long        
£60-£80 

158 A painted wooden decoy duck, 34cm long       
£60-£80 

159 A painted wooden decoy duck, 40cm long        
£60-£80 

160 A painted wooden decoy duck, 36cm long       
£60-£80 

161 Three wooden decoy pigeons, (two with beaks 
missing) approx. 36cm long £30-£50 

162 A quantity of various lead farm animals; a Dinky 
toys Massey Harris tractor; and other items - 
mostly play worn £10-£20 

163 A collection of various horse brasses £20-£30 
164 A pair of military binoculars £10-£20 
165 An old metal Cruisie hanging oil lamp                

£10-£20 
166 A large 1939 German bronze plaque £30-£40 
167 A collection of various treen to include knitting 

sheaths, snuff boxes egg cups, condiment bowls 
etc. £30-£50 

168 A collection of small treen and other items to 
include a hexagonal burr wood snuff box, Cunard 
playing cards, Netsuke etc. £20-£30 

169 A drenching horn; another smaller similar; and a 
packet of Jockey Club sachet powder £10-£20 

170 Eight copper printing blocks depicting farming 
implements £10-£20 

171 An old turned wooden truncheon; and a pair of 
iron hand-cuffs £10-£20 

172 A pair of Cobbold's "I Drink It Myself" 
advertising ash trays; and a pair of Tolly Royal 
Worcester ash tray's of circular form                
£20-£40 

173 An 18th Century horn 20oz fluid measure; and a 
horn beaker £15-£25 

174 An old brass and turned wooden telescopic 
fisherman's gaff £40-£60 

175 An antique brass pestle and mortar £10-£20 
176 A wooden and brass mounted salmon fishing reel 

£10-£20 
177 A collection of treen to include an inlaid cribbage 

board; a wooden butter box; shoe snuff box; a 
pewter pot bellied measure etc.  £10-£20 

178 A 19th Century bisque doll for re-stringing        
£20-£30 

179 An old whip; a pestle; a turned wooden fid; and 
various other interesting items £20-£30 

180 Two ethnic daggers; an antique pastry cutter with 
turned wooden handle; brass scoop; a pair of 
brass candle snuffers; a pair of steel similar; an 
Eastern bell; a pair of brass beam scales etc.     
£20-£30 

181 Two bottles of Russian Imperial stout £10-£20 
182 Two bottles of Royal Thomas Hardy's ale          

£5-£10 
183 A 1961 bottle of Tollemache Final Brew

 £10-£20 
184 A boxed Whatney's Royal Celebration ale       

£10-£20 
185 Various brass shell case Trench Art; and a brass 

appliqué £20-£30 
186 A collection of various treen items including table 

condiment bowl, sycamore side plate, a long 
handled spoon, belt hanging scythe sharpening 
grease box, a tie press etc. £20-£30 

187 A box containing various printing blocks; wax 
seals; copper plaques etc. £10-£20 

188 A Johnny Walker whisky advertising ash tray; 
and a Bass "Naturally" menu card holder (2)    
£10-£20 

189 A walnut and brass mounted fishing reel £20-£30 
190 A stable weight, drawing knife and boxwood 

bottle container £10-£20 
191 A Molassine advert; a Vesta and Paper Clip; and 

a Mellox advertising matchbook  £15-£25 
192 A copper printing plate J Hall, Cow Keeper; and 

a packet of Thornleys food £5-£10 
193 A vets set of three trocars and canulae in case 

with universal handle £10-£20 
194 An Arnold two bladed horn mounted fleam    

£20-£40 
195 A castrating clamp £10-£20 
196 A Ransomes, Simms & Jefferies Ltd. name plate; 

and another for Joslins Ltd. Colchester £10-£20 
197 A small "Paul" cast iron feed bowl £10-£20 
198 A blood stick; and two horseman's pen knives - 

one with an inset and one with fleam blade (3) 
£20-£30 

199 A Lunds patent lever corkscrew; a Special pocket 
spring balance; a vintage can opener etc.          
£20-£40 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



200 A plated Bosuns whistle; and two policeman type 
whistles £10-£20 

201 A Page & Girling of Melton iron plaque; and an 
Eastern Counties Farmers Co-op Ipswich plaque
 £10-£20 

202 An antique wooden kosh; and a policeman's 
truncheon £10-£20 

203 An antique oval horn snuff box £20-£30 
204 An antique horn powder flask; and a leather and 

plate mounted shot flask £20-£30 
205 A set of antique vintage bone dominoes in 

mahogany box; a piquet set; and a shell decorated 
money box £20-£30 

206 A collection of various fountain pens etc.
 £20-£30 

207 A box of small brass and other metalware items 
to include a circular snuff box; a veterinary fleam; 
a pair of candle snuffers; a paper knife; a 18th 
Century cast lead vent cover etc. £20-£30 

208 A mounted Lincoln Continental car mascot        
£20-£30 

209 A 19th Century set of four numbered musical 
bones £10-£20 

210 A pair of vintage Punch & Judy dolls £10-£20 
211 A tin promotional rattle for "Rockets Review of 

The London Palladium, 1922" £10-£20 
212 A 19th Century Scottish coal face miner's wick 

lamp; together with original oil funnel £10-£20 
213 A Louis Wain, cat decorated advertising scroll     

£20-£30 
214 A Schuco clock work frog model; and a Schuco 

clockwork bear model (2) £20-£30 
215 An old miniature portrait in faux ivory frame; and 

another small miniature portrait (2) £20-£30 
216 Two mother of pearl and silver bladed folding 

knives £10-£20 
217 Two vintage brass syringes £10-£20 
218 An ormolu goats head applique £30-£50 
219 A late Victorian ebony and silver mounted 

walking cane; another similar; a regimental 
swagger stick; and various other canes  £20-£30 

220 A vintage carpet laying tool £10-£20 
221 A walking stick with carved horn trout handle 

£20-£30 
222 A walking stick with ebony bird's head handle 

£20-£30 
223 A walking stick with horn handle and 

woodpecker decoration £20-£30 
224 A walking stick with carved horn handle having 

stag and thistle decoration £20-£30 
225 A walking stick with carved birds head handle 

£20-£30 
226 A walking stick with carved bird decoration to 

the horn handle £20-£30 
227 A walking stick with woodpecker decoration to 

the carved horn handle £20-£30 

228 A walking stick with carved bird's head handle
 £20-£30 

229 A walking stick with woodpecker decoration to 
the carved horn handle  £20-£30 

230 A thumb stick £20-£30 
231 A carved walking stick with boot handle, 

initialled S.H. and dated 1992 £20-£30 
232 A walking stick with carved horn handle

 £20-£30 
233 A walking stick with carved crook handle

 £20-£30 
234 A short walking stick of thistle and twist form 

with carved humorous head handle £20-£30 
235 A walking stick with carved woodpecker 

decoration to the horn handle £20-£30 
236 A walking stick with carved pheasant handle        

£20-£30 
237 A walking stick with carved horn bird's head 

handle £20-£30 
238 A walking stick with carved pheasant head 

handle £20-£30 
239 A walking stick with carved horn bird's head 

handle £20-£30 
240 A walking stick, the horn handle carved with 

squirrel and acorn £20-£30 
241 A walking stick with ethnic style decoration; and 

another example, the handle carved with an 
ethnic tribeswoman £20-£30 

242 A walking stick, the horn handle with thistle and 
sheepdog decoration £20-£30 

243 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 
a lying sheep dog £20-£30 

244 A walking stick with turned handle £20-£30 
245 A walking stick with carved horn handle 

decorated woodpeckers £20-£30 
246 A walking stick, the carved handle decorated with 

a dogs head £20-£30 
247 A walking stick, the handle carved with a snake   

£20-£30 
248 A walking stick, the handle carved with a fish and 

a kingfisher £20-£30 
249 A bundle of various walking canes £10-£20 
250 A walking stick, the carved handle decorated with 

squirrel and nut £20-£30 
251 A walking stick, the handle decorated with a 

swan £20-£30 
252 A walking stick with carved wooden scroll handle 

£20-£30 
253 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 

a pheasants head £20-£30 
254 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 

woodpeckers £20-£30 
255 A walking stick, the handle decorated with a 

horses head £20-£30 
256 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 

a swan £20-£30 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



257 A walking stick, the carved handle decorated with 
a puffins head £20-£30 

258 A walking stick, the carved handle decorated with 
a dogs head £20-£30 

259 A walking stick, the ebonised handle decorated 
with a dogs head £20-£30 

260 A walking stick with horn handle £20-£30 
261 A walking stick with ebonised handle               

£20-£30 
262 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 

fox and dog £20-£30 
263 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 

a fox and thistle £20-£30 
264 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 

a bird eating an acorn £20-£30 
265 A walking stick, the handle decorated with a 

trout £20-£30 
266 A walking stick, the handle decorated with a 

pheasant £20-£30 
267 A walking stick, the horn handle decorated with 

a stag and thistle £20-£30 
268 An Indian ebony short stick decorated with an 

elephants head handle; and another with turned 
box wood handle (2) £20-£30 

269 A large Valor oil heater; and a smaller similar  
£10-£20 

270 Two Vintage Beatrice oil heaters £10-£20 
271 An enamel sign "Spratts Puppy Biscuits" 31cm x 

76cm £60-£100 
272 An enamel sign for Sun Insurance, 22cm x 31cm 

£30-£50 
273 A cast iron railway gate Penalty sign £20-£40 
274 An enamel "Jeyes Fluid" advertising sign 15cm x 

20cm £20-£40 
275 An enamel advertising sign "Gypsy Black Lead" 

25.5cm x 46cm £60-£80 
276 An enamel advertising sign for "Churchman's 

Noted Counter Shag" 30cm x 60cm                 
£80-£120 

277 An enamel "Public House Reform" sign, 30.5cm 
square £40-£60 

278 An enamel sign for "Spratts Meat- Fibrine Dog 
Foods" 51cm x 76cm £60-£100 

279 An enamel sign for "Brook Bond Tea" 32cm x 
76.5cm £60-£100 

280 A wooden sign for "Ransomes Harvesting 
Division, Demonstration Support Unit" 47cm x 
88cm £20-£30 

281 A pair of Tolware tea canisters for Bartlett & Son 
Welshbeck, Bristol, 42cm  £50-£80 

282 A circular enamel sign for "Craven A" 57cm dia. 
(57cm x 61cm in extremes) £120-£160 

283 A French enamel sign "Defense de Fumer Tous 
Feux Interdits, Sanctions" 36cm x 50cm £20-£30 

284 A wooden advertising sign for "Hunter" 23.5cm x 
89cm  £20-£30 

285 An advertising sign for "Grand Prix d'Europe 
Automobile, Monaco", 22nd May 1955, 61cm x 
41cm £40-£60 

286 An iron octagonal "Stop" sign £20-£30 
287 A preserved pheasant £10-£20 
288 A preserved alligator, 86cm long £20-£40 
289 An enamel "Woodbine, The Great Little 

Cigarette" advertising sign, 56cm x 80cm        
£60-£80 

290 A Ransomes hardboard advertising sign, "Order 
Your Spare Parts Now", 82cm x 82cm            
£20-£40 

291 A small stained wooden cartwheel, 77cm dia.       
£10-£20 

292 A circular cast metal railway sign, 57cm overall    
£20-£40 

293 A railway signal sign, 107cm £40-£60 
294 A vintage doll's pram £20-£30 
295 Four "Youldon Herd" farm signs £20-£40 
296 A pair of Tilley Hendon WW2 search lights 

(72cm high) £200-£300 
297 A collection of painted wooden duck ornaments; 

and a similar of an owl, geese and swans          
£30-£50 

298 An old wooden trough raised on trestles, 132cm 
long £10-£20 

299 A small stained wooden cartwheel, 27cm dia.
 £20-£30 

300 A rustic wooden hay fork £10-£20 
301 A vintage Ewbank carpet sweeper £5-£10 
302 A collection of cane and other sea fishing rods     

£10-£20 
303 A photographic advertising sign for a County 

Tractor, 68cm x 117cm £20-£40 
304 A photographic advertising sign for a Ransomes 

Potato Lifter and Ford Tractor 67cm x 117cm
 £20-£40 

305 A pressurised Tilley lamp and a Bialaddin similar 
(2) £25-£35 

306 A vintage oil lamp and a pressurised Tilley lamp 
with original box £20-£30 

307 A photographic advertising sign for The 
Ransomes Haulm Pulveriser, 56cm x 57cm     
£20-£40 

308 A photographic advertising sign for Ransomes 
Five Furrow Plough 57cm x 106.5cm £20-£40 

309 A pressurised Tilley lamp and a Bialaddin similar 
(2) £25-£35 

310 A photographic advertising poster for a Hunts 
PTO Driven Mill, and Ford Tractor, 67cm x 
116cm £20-£40 

311 A photographic advertising print for Ransomes 
Haulm Pulversier, 66.5cm x 120cm £20-£40 

312 A photographic advertising print for a Ransomes 
Self Propelled Sugar Beet Harvester, 89cm x 
117cm £20-£40 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



313 An advertising board for Ransomes 3m Drill, 
93cm x 116cm £20-£40 

315 A rustic jute smock with hand smoked detail and 
patch pockets £80-£120 

316 An Elizabethan style ladies re-enactment 
costume, used for re-enactments at Kentwell hall  
£100-£150 

317 A Tudor style ladies re-enactment costume with 
accessories, used for re-enactments at Kentwell 
hall  £100-£150 

318 A Castrol advertising banner, approx. 100cm x 
300cm AF £20-£30 

319 Three sections of slate £5-£10 
320 A vintage radiator £5-£10 
321 A large wooden work bench with vice 320cm 

long £20-£40 
322 A wrought metal rustic design pot hanger; and a 

wrought metal four branch ceiling light £10-£20 
323 A "Burlesque Club" sign, approx. 160cm high    

£30-£40 
324 A 19th Century set of pine haberdashers drawers 

(incomplete) 120cm wide x 58cm high £20-£40 
325 A collection of various glazed stoneware storage 

jars £10-£20 
326 A collection of stoneware jars; and a flagon in 

wicker casing £10-£20 
327 A stoneware mortar; a glazed earthenware crock; 

and an earthenware circular shallow bowl        
£10-£20 

328 A collection of local stoneware flagons including 
Cobbold & Sons, Ipswich, F.W. King, Bury St 
Edmunds, Youngs, Crawshay, and Youngs Ltd, 
Norwich, Cyril C Tuck, Stowmarket, etc.       
£20-£30 

329 A large unmarked stoneware flagon; another for 
G&O Ridley, Ipswich, and another for Nicoll 
and Miller, Colchester  £10-£20 

330 Six various stoneware flagons, including R 
Parsons, Bury St Edmunds, Edwards & Son, 
Ipswich, Jennings Bury St Edmunds and others 
£20-£30 

331 A large stoneware flagon marked J Jackson Lynn 
422; another for Munson of Hadleigh; and an 
unmarked similar £20-£30  

332 A large stoneware flagon for William Rankin & 
Son, Kilmarnock; and two others unmarked        
£20-£30 

333 A stoneware flagon for Cuthbert Stores, Diss; 
another for Limmer & Pipe, Ipswich; two others 
for A Arden & Co, Ipswich; and two unmarked 
examples £20-£40 

334 A collection of interesting old tools and 
metalware to include a brass long handled 
measure, various fire irons, grappling iron, brass 
bell, a large screwdriver, various wooden items, a 
plant stand etc. £20-£30 

335 A large earthenware crock and lid; and another 
with a bread board cover AF £10-£20 

336 A large stoneware ham curing crock by Doulton 
Lambeth, 57cm AF £20-£30 

337 An iron garden seat, 115cm wide £20-£40 
338 An American wall clock AF £10-£20 
339 A preserved stags head mounted to an oak shield, 

inscribed Glen Cannich Forest 1898            
£60-£80 

340 An 1899 J.B.Bowler Mineral Waters advertising 
calendar £10-£20 

341 A vintage wooden and iron bound cartwheel, 
135cm dia. £10-£20 

342 A circular gilt Regency style convex wall mirror   
£10-£20 

343 A "Churchman's No.1" enamel advertising sign, 
107cm x 77cm £120-£160 

344 A 19th Century painted and lacquered panel 
depicting the Royal Cipher £20-£30 

345 A Victorian domed and battened trunk, 77cm 
wide £20-£30 

346 A vintage wooden and iron bound cartwheel, 
75cm dia. £20-£30 

347 A "Colman's Starch" enamel advertising sign, 
41cm x 60cm £40-£60 

348 A "Woodbine" enamel advertising sign, 92cm x 
62cm £60-£80 

349 A "Brook Bond Tea" enamel advertising sign, 
50cm x 76cm £40-£60 

350 A wooden chicken crate £15-£20 
351 A WW2 stirrup pump; an aerial frame; and a 

whip aerial £5-£10 
352 A wrought iron trestle £5-£10 
353 A players "Navy Cut" enamel advertising sign, 

38cm x 170cm £50-£70 
354 An iron winch £5-£10 
355 A Gothic window frame £10-£20 
356 A pair of wooden oars £5-£10 
357 A "Park Drive" enamel advertising sign, 76cm x 

50cm £120-£160 
358 A set of mounted antler horns £20-£30 
359 A "Wills Star" cigarettes advertising sign, 92cm x 

46cm £60-£80 
360 A "Wills Golden Flake" advertising sign, 101cm 

x 10cm £50-£80 
361 An Art Nouveau fire screen; and another AF

 £5-£10 
362 A stripped pine and metal bound trunk, 72cm 

wide £20-£30 
363 An old grinding wheel £5-£10 
364 A "Cadbury's" enamel advertising sign, 33cm x 

92cm £70-£100 
365 A collection of various hat and coat hooks on a 

display board - some vintage £25-£35 
366 An enamel "As You like It" curved advertising 

sign, 102cm x 29cm in extremes £25-£35 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



367 A pair of old blacksmith's forge bellows AF          
£5-£10 

368 A vintage hand cultivator; and a scythe £5-£10 
369 A framed advertising print for "Mazawattee Tea" 

£10-£20 
370 A "Nelsons Mangles" enamel advertising sign, 

50cm x 107cm £120-£160 
371 An vintage lead lined cistern, 102cm x 49cm      

£20-£40 
372 A wooden produce cart, 175cm £50-£80 
373 An old iron pedestrian gate £10-£20 
374 A wooden sunrise decorated gate and fixings      

£40-£60 
375 An old wooden gate £20-£30 
376 A 17th Century brass long handled warming pan 

with pinprick decoration £40-£60 
377 An oak cased 30 hour wall clock with Roman 

numeral dial £20-£40 
378 A set of old metal lockers £5-£10  
379 A old wooden handle scythe; a quantity of 

various pounds and ounces weights; coat hooks 
etc. £10-£20 

380 A Gledhill-Brook time recording clock and 
accessories £100-£150 

381 An antique long handled brass skillet £40-£60 
382 A French metalware coffee roaster £40-£60 
383 18 pammets originally from a Maltings  £20-£30 
384 A vintage Hoover vacuum cleaner £5-£10 
385 An iron fire basket; a trivet; and two fire irons      

£5-£10 
386 A copper lantern on stand AF, (170cm high       

£10-£20 
387 An aluminium lamp on stand (30cm high)           

£5-£10 
388 An Art Deco chrome plated coal bin £5-£10 
389 A vintage radio speaker £5-£10 
390 A cast iron pestle and mortar £10-£20 
391 A vintage Aladdin paraffin can; two vintage 

petrol cans and an oil can £10-£20 
392 Two old wooden planes; a cobbler's last; and two 

flat irons £10-£20 
393 An old primus stove; a metal cash tin £10-£20 
394 A chrome plated oil lamp; and a brass chamber 

oil lamp £10-£20 
395 A pine framed and glass washboard £10-£20 
396 A vintage portable camping washing machine    

£10-£20 
397 A set of four Slazenger bowling woods and 

carrying case £10-£20 
398 A 1930's oak cased chiming mantel clock        

£10-£20 
399 A collection of theatre programmes and 1960's 

Amateur Wine Maker magazines £10-£20 
400 A large collection of old matchboxes £5-£10 
401 A box of old biscuit and sweet tins; and a cash 

box £5-£10 

402 Eight various Tony Murland tool auctions 
catalogues 2000-2007 £5-£10 

403 Four various vintage machinery prints £20-£30 
404 Three brass fire implements £10-£20 
405 An antique green glass shaft and globe bottle; 

and four various other old bottles £40-£60 
406 A collection of early 20th Century shoe cleaning 

brushes etc. £5-£10 
407 A collection of various brassware to include 

Martingales with horse brasses attached, loose 
horse brasses etc. £10-£20 

408 A cast iron rain hopper dated 1892 £10-£20 
 409 An iron cobbler's last and various old traps      

£10-£20 
410 A 19th Century weather house; a miniature oak 

and brass mounted coal scuttle; a Tolware Bryant 
& May matchbox holder; a 1950's tin "Recipes" 
box; and a Beatles EP £10-£20 

411 A 19th brass pedestal wine cooler; and a brass 
ladle £30-£50 

412 An 18th Century down hearth lark spit £30-£50 
413 A collection of vintage bar optics etc. £20-£40 
414 A box of assorted 19th Century ironware 

including heavy horseshoes etc. £5-£10 
415 A collection of vintage tins £5-£10 
416 A collection of metalware to include a pair of 

heavy brass candlesticks, copper kettle, and small 
copper and brass jardinières £20-£30 

417 Three vintage mincers £10-£20 
418 A Bakelite cased "Petters of Yeovil Petometer"

 £10-£20 
419 Three sets of old pub dominoes £10-£20 
420 A pair of buskins £5-£10  
421 A quantity of old aluminium stamped pint beer 

mugs £10-£20 
422 A pair of pine sock driers £10-£20 
423 A set of old Avery scales and weights; and two 

bells £10-£20  
424 A collection of various old automobile manuals

 £5-£10 
425 A collection of various old automobile manuals

 £5-£10 
426 A green painted metal ammunition box £10-£20 
427 A roll of binder twine in original wrapper

 £10-£20 
428 A collection of various Dewars and other pub 

optics £20-£30 
429 A quantity of various enamelware; blow lamp; 

scales etc. £5-£10 
430 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks; an Art 

Nouveau design copper crumb scoop; a pair of 
small brass candlesticks; a vintage can opener and 
a sharpening steel £10-£20 

431 A collection of various old flat irons, box irons, 
hearth stands etc. £20-£30 

432 Three various old Tilley lamps AF £5-£10 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



433 A Blow butter churn; an enamel can and a mug  
£10-£20 

434 A vintage Sandeman port brown glass bottle; and 
a 1 gallon Haig Scotch whisky bottle               
£10-£20 

435 A collection of various Tolly Cobbold and other 
pub ash trays £10-£20 

436 A Victorian three bottle Tantalus AF £20-£30 
437 A quantity of various vintage boxed vehicle 

lights, reflectors etc. £10-£20 
438 An old rake £10-£20 
439 An unusual early spade with a cranked wooden 

handle £20-£30 
440 Five various oil and Tilley lamps £10-£20 
441 A copper warming pan with turned wooden 

handle £10-£20 
442 A large collection of stamps and albums etc.       

£20-£30 
443 A five litre weights and measures petrol pump 

check measure £40-£60 
444 A earthenware and cream glazed crock £10-£20 
445 A copper coal scuttle; and a copper kettle        

£20-£40 
446 A 20 litre weights and measures petrol pump 

check measure £40-£60 
447 A Winselmann Titan sewing machine cased AF; 

and a vintage slide projector £5-£10 
448 A brass oil lamp with opaque glass shade; and an 

oriental brass dragon decorated stand £20-£40 
449 Four various iron and wooden handled fire 

shovels £5-£10 
450 A vintage Shell Motor Spirit can; and a Castrol 

oil can £10-£20 
451 An Arnold Puppy Foster Mother, design 

No.3820 £10-£20 
452 A leather quiver £20-£30 
453 A wicker fisherman's creel £10-£20 
454 Various cartridge making items; a bullet mould; 

wooden shot flask; vintage shooting stick etc.      
£20-£40 

455 An Arnolds top quality boxwood balling gun      
£30-£50 

456 A horse gag £10-£20 
457 A pair of Burgan & Ball sheep shears with 

original safety clasp £10-£20 
458 A firing iron with turned wooden handle        

£10-£20 
459 A brass and copper singer £15-£25 
460 A tail docking iron £10-£20 
461 A milking machine teat trimmer on stand; and a 

teat fitting tool £10-£20 
462 A conical wire work bird decoy cage; and another

 £15-£25 
463 A vintage sheep bell on collar £10-£20 
464 An anti suckling collar £10-£20 
465 A horse twitch £10-£20 

466 A vintage chicken feeding trough; a wicker egg 
basket; drinker for 2lb jam jar etc. £5-£10 

467 A gas warning rattle £10-£20 
468 A ceramic poultry drinker £20-£30 
469 Various vermin traps £10-£20 
470 Two vintage candle lanterns £10-£20 
471 Four vintage plant labels £15-£20 
472 Four vintage plant labels £15-£20  
473 Four vintage plant labels15-£20 
474 A cockerel mount for a weather vane £10-£20 
475 Two small vintage cast iron drinking troughs

 £10-£20 
476 An antique rush light holder £20-£30 
477 An old metal boiling pan £5-£10 
478 A collection of vintage tools £10-£20 
479 Two vintage galvanised pails; and a collection of 

tools and levels £10-£20 
480 Three wire traps £10-£20 
481 A vintage travel cot and a carrying bag £10-£20 
482 An ornate cast iron boot scraper with horses head 

decoration £40-£60 
483 An industrial floor standing Angle Poise lamp 

for restoration £40-£60 
484 A large vintage iron hammering block £10-£20 
485 A large cylindrical weight £10-£20 
486 Two 56lb weights £10-£20 
487 A circular occasional table with vintage cast iron 

base, inscribed "Gunga Din's" £30-£40 
488 Four hanging baskets £10-£20 
489 A cast iron boot scraper £10-£20 
490 A small galvanised twin handled bath £5-£10 
491 An ornate iron step £10-£20 
492 A copper coal hod £10-£20 
493 A vintage copper and brass covered milk jug       

£20-£30 
494 A copper coal hod £10-£20 
495 Two galvanised twin handled baths £10-£20 
496 Two vintage car jacks £10-£20 
497 Three iron animal collars £10-£20 
498 An old iron cart jack £10-£20 
499 An old iron cart jack; and two car jacks £10-£20 
500 A quantity of vintage shop display cans (worn)    

£10-£20 
501 A large quantity of vintage shop display cans 

(worn) £10-£20 
502 A quantity of vintage shop display stacking cans 

(worn) £10-£20 
503 An old wooden and iron sack barrow £10-£20 
504 A quantity of shop display stacking cans (worn)  

£10-£20 
505 A vintage wooden dog cart £20-£30 
506 Two galvanised twin handled baths            

£10-£20 
507 A galvanised twin handled bath £10-£20 
508 A galvanised corn bushel and two galvanised 

pails £10-£20 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



509 A Victorian fireman's water pump £20-£40 
510 An old iron leg vice £10-£20 
511 A large iron leg vice £10-£20 
512 A Fordson Major belt pulley £10-£20 
513 An old cast iron circular pig trough converted to 

a planter £25-£35 
514 A galvanised watering can; a galvanised pail; and 

a galvanised twin handled tub £20-£40 
515 A galvanised long reach watering can and rose    

£25-£35 
516 An old cast iron water pump £20-£30 
517 A W.T. Avery Steelyard £40-£60 
518 An old twin compartment fuel tank                 

£20-£30 
519 An old cast iron pig trough £10-£20 
520 A galvanised gallon watering can; and a circular 

galvanised bowl £10-£20 
521 A cast iron copper £20-£30 
522 A Crypton battery charger type No. 32353-AD5; 

and a Crypton Home Charger model AW2 type 
number FA1236 £10-£20 

523 An antique copper copper £60-£100 
524 An old cast iron pig trough £10-£20 
525 An Dunlop trolley compressor; and a trolley jack 

£20-£40 
526 A Castrol garage oil pump £30-£50 
527 Two metal trunks £10-£20 
528 A vintage wicker and canvas covered basket        

£10-£20 
529 A stripped pine and metal mounted trunk        

£10-£20 
530 A painted pine trunk £10-£20 
531 A green painted pine and ply trunk £10-£20 
532 A large painted metal and brass mounted trunk  

£20-£30 
533 A Victorian Milners fire safe £20-£40 
534 An antique copper copper on later wooden stand 

£40-£60 
535 An antique copper copper £120-£160 
536 A coppered milk churn £120-£160 
537 An old cast iron copper on stand AF £10-£20 
538 A larger similar £10-£20 
539 A galvanised milk churn for Torridge Vale 

Dairies Devon £20-£40 
540 A galvanised milk churn £20-£40 
541 A galvanised milk churn for United Dairies Ltd. 

£20-£40 
542 A galvanised milk churn stamped U.F.L.         

£20-£40 
543 A large hanging double sided clock £80-£120 
544 Two metal tool boxes and contents of various 

spanners etc. £10-£20 
545 A very large 19th Century wood workers bench 

£100-£150  
546 Five graduated Victorian grain measures          

£40-£60 

547 Three unusual Cobbold Breweries leather bound 
hand written ledgers relating to Suffolk and 
Ipswich public houses £50-£100 

548 A Tolly Cobbold wooden ale crate and contents 
of 22 old sealed beer bottles £20-£40 

549 Two small Tolly Cobbold aluminium barrels       
£20-£40 

550 Two aluminium half barrel planters and a 
milking churn £20-£40 

551 A collection of various vintage glass soda syphons 
£20-£40 

552 A cased VMA meter £10-£20 
553 Two vintage butchers saws £5-£10 
554 A vintage copper and Bakelite electric bowl 

heater £10-£20 
555 An antique sycamore dairy bowl; and an 18th 

Century wooden platter £60-£80 
556 A 1954 Shelly clockwork fire jack; a phonograph 

spring driven motor; and a vintage oil can        
£10-£20 

557 A Salter 200lb Trade spring balance; and a Salter 
100lb spring balance £10-£20 

558 An antique copper urn with brass tap           
£20-£30 

559 An antique brass adjustable oil lamp with green 
glass shade £20-£40 

560 An antique brass cased ships Binnacle compass  
£80-£120 

561 A Greene King and a Carling counter top ice 
bucket; and two soda syphons £10-£20 

562 Various pub memorabilia to include advertising 
trays, ice bucket and a table Tolly Cobbold 
umbrella etc. £5-£10 

563 A quantity of various tea and cigarette cards       
£5-£10 

564 Two metal aeroplane models £5-£10 
565 Eight 10" Welsh sycamore patters £30-£50 
566 A vintage First Aid box and contents £25-£35 
567 A cased Designoscope; Braille playing cards; 

various ephemera; a Hohner harmonica; a string 
dispenser etc. £10-£20 

568 A quantity of various magazines, periodicals and 
programmes including "Lido Champs Elysee 
Paris" £10-£20 

569 A Colman's mustard box; kitchen items; teaware 
etc. £10-£20 

570 A vintage French fire extinguisher with brass cap 
£20-£40 

571 A cast metal adjustable plant holder £20-£30 
572 Various old alarm clocks and a stop clock (7)       

£10-£20 
573 A copper flat bottomed kettle; and a copper 

preserve pan with iron loop handles £10-£20 
574 A child's sewing machine AF £5-£10 
575 A wooden trug and contents of various hand 

tools £10-£20 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



576 A box of various programmes, Ordnance survey 
road maps, postcards etc. £10-£20 

577 A brass adjustable table oil lamp; and another old 
brass adjustable electric table lamp £10-£20 

578 An old carpenters chest and contents of various 
tools £40-£60 

579 A box of various braces, drills etc. £10-£20 
580 Two boxes of various saws and other wood 

working tools £5-£10  
581 A box of various old mallets, hammers, gin traps 

etc. £5-£10 
582 A box of various old tools £5-£10 
583 A box containing various old hammers; a clock 

etc. £5-£10 
584 A box containing various old wooden planes       

£10-£20 
585 A quantity of various old wooden cabinet makers 

clamps £20-£30 
586 Three vintage leather cases £10-£20 
587 A collection of various oil lamps, and oil lamp 

parts £20-£40 
588 An antique brass cream skimmer; a copper and 

brass saucepan; and three various saucepan lids 
etc. £20-£30 

589 A brass cream skimmer; a copper and brass frying 
pan and four copper lids £10-£20 

590 An old leather trunk £10-£20 
591 A quantity of various old wooden boxes              

£10-£20 
592 A vintage record player - sold as a collector's item 

£10-£20 
593 A quantity of various car parts and accessories     

£10-£20 
594 An old Johnny Walker red label advertising box 

and contents of various vintage bottles £10-£20 
595 A Post Office mail bag; a collection of vintage 

coat hangers; and a camp bed £5-£10 
596 A stoneware flagon for James Clarke & Son, 

Worlingworth; a stoneware hot water bottle; a 
stoneware storage jar; various small stoneware 
bottles and jars etc. £10-£20 

597 An antique copper water can; a brass similar; two 
brass funnels; a metalware measure; an antique 
metalware mould; chamber candlesticks etc.        
£20-£30 

598 A box of miscellaneous cycling items to include 
vintage pumps, cycle light, Dunlop pump 
washers, brake cables etc. £10-£20 

599 A large Ellitime electric double sided industrial 
clock £150-£200 

600 An antique wooden and coopered bottle shaped 
buoy £10-£20 

601 An Aero seed fiddle £20-£30 
602 A carved wooden and painted tavern sign in the 

form of a white lion, 77cm long x 60cm high     
£100-£200 

603 Two Plastercine vintage dart boards and rolling 
tools £10-£20 

604 A large brass Mcintosh design lamp for 
renovation £30-£50 

605 A Horlicks Milk froth machine; and another 
similar £10-£20 

606 A large glass carboy £5-£10 
607 An iron and brass hanging lamp frame £5-£10 
608 A quantity of various old tools; winding handles 

etc. £5-£10 
609 A box of old "Wilkinson Brilliant Blaxton" 

blacking paste £10-£20 
610 A quantity of various pewter tankards etc.           

£10-£20 
611 A box to include a pair of binoculars; a leather 

jewellery box; crumb trays; ebony elephants; 
decorated wooden ladles etc. £5-£10 

612 A plastic crate and contents of various vintage 
glass bottles £10-£20 

613 A box of books relating to TV servicing, Radio 
communication and wireless construction etc.     
£10-£20 

613A An enamel double sided advertising sign for 
"Butane Propane" 66cm x 46cm £30-£40 

614 A quantity of enamel ware; aluminium ice cream 
box; another similar etc. £10-£20 

615 A quantity of various old spectacles; glass 
medicine bottles; a wooden barrel weight etc.     
£5-£10 

616 A collection various printing blocks; a vintage 
date stamp; and a box of numerous vintage glass 
light bulbs and accessories £10-£20 

617 Five various metal enamel and other signs       
£10-£20 

618 A collection of various enamelware and 
kitchenalia £10-£20 

619 A box containing various vintage tins £5-£10 
620 A vintage Solid State radio; and a cassette player  

£5-£10 
621 Two old Tilley lamps £10-£20 
622 Two Universal avometers; and a Megameter       

£10-£20 
623 Two cased Air Ministry Sounder Relays, type A 

and type B £10-£20 
624 Two old measuring chains £5-£10 
625 An old Gibson seed fiddle AF £10-£20 
626 A model boat "Zwarte Zee" in glass case       

£100-£150 
627 A cased model boat of T.S.M.Y Nyula designed 

by G L Watson & Co. (vendor reports Ex 
Harwich Yacht Club) £500-£700 

628 A vintage wicker basket £10-£20 
629 A child's school desk and chair £20-£30 
629A A vintage double sided enamel advertising sign 

for "Rock Light Lamp Oil" £60-£100 
630 A two wheeled trolley £20-£30 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



631 Two canvas and battened vintage trunks £10-£20 
632 A brass and iron milk churn inscribed "Poplar 

Farm Dairy", supplied by the Dairy Outfit Co. 
Ltd, Kings Cross London, 90cm high £80-£120 

633 A wooden Post Office sign £20-£30 
634 A "Players Please" enamel advertising sign AF, 

41cm x 114cm £80-£120 
635 Two pairs of old bellows £10-£20 
636 A cast iron stick stand £30-£50 
636A A collection of various Victorian and later 

walking canes, parasols etc. £20-£40 
637 A pair of antler horns mounted on a shield 

shaped base £20-£30 
637A An antique brass and painted metal bird cage      

£20-£40 
638 An old iron candle stand made from a gun barrel 

£15-£20 
639 A Victorian brass preserve pan with iron carrying 

handles £10-£20 
640 A collection of hickory shafted golf clubs         

£40-£60 
641 A Victorian copper covered boiling pan with iron 

swing handle £20-£40 
642 A "Hudsons Soap" advertising dog drinking 

trough AF £20-£30 
643 A set of iron barrel hoops £5-£10 
644 Approx. 10 yards of Bouden wire bond; and a 

vintage tractor steering wheel £10-£20 
645 A vintage elm farriers stool, raised on turned 

stretched supports, 38cm long x 49cm high        
£60-£80 

646 A "Wills" double sided enamel advertising sign, 
28cm x 39cm £60-£80 

647 A brass pressure gauge mounted to an oak plinth; 
and an old metalware scoop with turned wooden 
handle £20-£30 

648 A "J A's Buchanan & Co. Special Scotch 
Whisky" glass dispensing urn £60-£100 

649 A 19th Century elm flax breaker £30-£50 
650 A steel fire safe drawer - lacking key £10-£20 
651 An old Underwood duplicator machine £5-£10 
652 A collection of Davenport limited edition 

collector's porcelain plaques, depicting aircraft    
£20-£40 

653 A collection of Worcester and Davenport limited 
edition Bradford Exchange collector's plates 
depicting aircraft £20-£30 

654 A collection of Coalport Bradford Exchange 
limited edition porcelain collector's plates 
depicting WW2 fighter aircraft and bombers  
£20-£40 

655 A brass name plate for "Mr Barstow Dental 
Surgeon" £10-£20 

656 An antique brass telescopic ejector candlestick, 
39cm high £10-£20 

657 A Salters 100lb spring balance £20-£30 

658 An enamel double sided sign for 
"PRHA" (Peoples Refreshment House Assoc.) 
£30-£50 

659 An old pine box and contents of various wooden 
blocks £10-£20 

660 An antique copper coal bin with brass swing 
handle; and a cylindrical riveted bucket with 
swing handle (2) £20-£40 

661 An old brass carriage lamp converted to 
electricity, stamped C&S £10-£20 

662 A 1920's/30's tool box, 49cm wide £30-£50 
663 A 17th Century church door lock and key       

£20-£30 
664 A vintage enamel double sided "Esso Blue" sign, 

46cm x 55cm £100-£150 
665 A set of four Edwardian mahogany dining chairs, 

raised on cabriole supports £20-£40 
666 A vintage bamboo and wicker garden lounger 

chair fitted spoked rubber wheels £30-£50 
667 An old crate containing various grease guns, foot 

pump, and other old tools £10-£20 
668 An antique brass and painted metal Magic 

Lantern projector in fitted wooden box £40-£60 
669 An antique copper and steel mounted milk churn 

with swing handle, 36cm high £20-£40 
670 A stripped pine kitchen table, 120cm x 72cm     

£20-£40 
671 A chenille type Eastern patterned table cover; 

and a machine made hearth rug £10-£20 
672 An ornate wrought metal and coloured glass fire 

screen £50-£80 
673 A 19th Century mahogany two fold fire screen 

with adjustable sliding panels £20-£30 
674 Two antique copper kettles; and an Eastern 

copper and brass ewer £20-£30 
675 A collection of Victorian and later local 

newspapers including The Framlingham Weekly 
News, Woodbridge Reporter, Ipswich Journal, 
etc.  £20-£30 

676 A collection of Great Eastern Railway invoices    
£20-£30 

677 A 19th Century sycamore butter maker £30-£50 
678 An old well pail £30-£50 
679 A collection of Wedgwood and Royal Worcester 

Bradford Exchange limited edition collector's 
plates depicting aircraft £20-£40 

680 A collection of Victorian games and puzzles, 
including Walking In The Zoo, Our Little Dots 
Picture Puzzles, Warehouse of Letters, etc.        
£20-£40 

681 A collection of Royal Doulton Bradford 
Exchange limited edition collector's plates 
depicting aircraft £20-£40 

682 A collection of Victorian and later parlour games, 
including The Game of Scout Tests, My Dolly's 
Villa, etc. £20-£40 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



683 An enamel advertising sign for "Clarke's Mixed 
Marvels Are Good For Your Dog" hung to an 
iron bracket £120-£160 

684 A box containing various interesting items, 
including magnifying glasses, dummy eggs, hole 
punches, toilet roll holder etc. £10-£20 

685 A set of English Shetland pony driving harness  
£20-£40 

686 Two old saddles £10-£20 
687 A pair of vintage leather saddle bags £20-£30 
688 An old saddle £10-£20 
689 A quantity of heavy horse harness, including 

collar, pad etc. £10-£20 
690 A horses collar and hames £10-£20 
691 A horses collar and hames £10-£20 
692 Two horse collars £10-£20 
693 An Art Deco smokers companion stand             

£10-£20 
694 An old ships mast head light "Meteorite 

C26949", 33cm high £40-£60 
695 A vintage folding hay rack £5-£10 
696 A quantity of copper and brass ware to include 

copper kettle, copper lamp, planters etc.          
£10-£20 

697 Two saddle racks £10-£20 
698 A leather horse mask and various horse tack        

£10-£20 
699 A vintage design child's pedal car £20-£40 
700 A box of various horse tack £10-£20 
701 A set of leather saddle bags; various other leather 

bags etc. £10-£20 
702 A box containing various horse accessories, 

including a pair of hames, various tack, grooming 
items etc. £10-£20 

703 Two boxes containing various leather and other 
horse tack etc. £10-£20 

704 A leather gun case with label for William 
Rochester Pape, Gun and Rifle Manufacturers, 
Newcastle on Tyne; and another smaller leather 
case £20-£40 

705 Two vintage items of saddle makers equipment 
 £10-£20 

706 A collection of vintage golf clubs; a pair of ice 
skates; tennis racket etc. £10-£20 

707 An old milking pail; and an aluminium milking 
stool £10-£20 

708 A hand cup and a feeding scoop £5-£10 
709 A vintage wooden Teachers Whisky advertising 

box £5-£10 
710 A pair of cast iron bench ends £10-£20 
711 A galvanised milking stool £10-£20 
712 An old cast iron water pump £10-£20 
713 A Columbia wind-up gramophone AF; a Lillyput 

typewriter; and a Marconi radio                       
£10-£20 

714 An old Singer sewing machine £5-£10 

715 A collection of old iron spanners; a pair of sheep 
shears; an iron pot and cover; and various stone 
glazed pots £10-£20 

716 A Ransomes plough leg and body £10-£20 
717 A hopper for a Ferguson potato planter £10-£20 
718 A Lister diesel stationery engine £20-£40 
719 A vintage iron pulley block £10-£20 
720 A Lister Dursley stationery engine £20-£30 
721 A large rubber tyred sack barrow £20-£40 
722 A 1924 Wade Dragsaw - vendor reports spent its 

working life at Heveningham Hall near 
Halesworth, was fully restored 20 years ago with 
new piston rings, big end, white metal, also saw 
slides, white metalled. Only ran for four hours 
then put into storage until the present day            
£1,000-£1,500 

723 A Berkel & Parnall's ham / bacon slicer        £100
-£200 

724 A vintage wooden till block £10-£20 
725 A copper warming pan; a copper wash dolly; and 

a wicker carpet beater £10-£20 
726 Two pairs of leather buskins £10-£20 
727 A pair of leather saddle bags £10-£20 
728 An old Shell Motor Spirit can £10-£20 
729 A collection of various old gin traps etc. £10-£20 
730 A Page & Girling of Melton cast iron dog 

feeding pan £10-£20 
731 A pair of leather mounted bellows with a 

decorative panel of a hunting scene; a larger pair 
of bellows, and a set of bee keepers smoking 
bellows £10-£20 

732 A pair of carriage lamps £20-£30 
733 A collection of vintage oil stoves and accessories 

 £10-£20 
734 A Wulf hand operated siren £10-£20 
735 A collection of various old kitchen items 

including a pressure cooker, various enamelware, 
boiling pan, kettle, etc. £10-£20 

736 Two pairs of old cast iron kitchen scales; and two 
flat irons £10-£20 

737 An unusual bamboo draining board £10-£20 
738 A vintage wooden fishing box; an old pulley; a 

wooden stable weight; iron light fitting; leather 
jack jug etc. £10-£20 

739 A set of three Art Nouveau brass fire irons £20-
£30 

740 An old cast iron preserve pan; a covered boiling 
pan; and a hurricane lamp £5-£10 

741 A decorative iron plant stand £20-£30 
742 A Green's monitor push mower; and another 

push mower AF £10-£20 
743 A large vintage wooden and iron mounted cart 

jack and spanner £30-£50 
744 An A.W. Gamage tennis court white line marker

 £30-£50 
745 An old double wheeled push hoe £10-£20 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



746 A single wheel rush ridger £10-£20 
747 An old water cart  £100-£150 
748 A collection of various long handled tools to 

include steel yard, axe, fork, small wheels etc.      
£10-£20 

749 Three boxes of various old tools including sickles, 
axe heads, vintage oil can, petrol sign etc.            
£10-£20 

750 Four various pummel trees £10-£20 
751 Two old cast iron toilet cisterns £10-£20 
752 Three boxes of numerous vintage spanners and 

hand tools £10-£20 
753 Two old wooden builders trestles; and a set of 

folding steps £10-£20 
754 An old Rover grill; and a pair of Rover hub caps 

£10-£20 
755 A Spencer Petrol air/gas plant - (according to the 

vendor was used by the Skinner family to supply 
gas for cooking and lighting a farmhouse at 
Flixton near Bungay) £200-£400 

756 A Lister single cylinder 3.75 KVA generator on 
trolley, 240V and 110V £250-£300 

756A An ornamental garden water pump £20-£30 
757 A Ransomes Antelope lawn mower £20-£30 
758 A Ransomes 30" cylinder mower £50-£100 
759 A Denis 30" cylinder mower complete with extra 

control handle £50-£60 
760 A Denis 24" cylinder mower (no box) £20-£40 
761 A Denis 24" cylinder mower (no box) £20-£40 
762 A Teagle single wheel grass scythe £20-£30 
763 A horse drawn hoe £10-£20 
764 A horse drawn ridger £50-£80 
765 A horse drawn single furrow plough £30-£50 
766 A Fordson Major draw bar £20-£30 
767 A potato lifter  £10-£20 
768 A quantity of old lifters and a swath board         

£5-£10 
769 A Bentall roller mill £20-£40 
770 A set of forge bellows £20-£40 
771-774 Spare lots 
 
Collectors Vehicles - The following lots will not 
commence before 4pm  
 
775 A Shetland pony cart £100-£200 
776 A light horse / pony cart £200-£400 
777 A Doctor's pony cart £200-£400 
778 A pony cart £350-£500 
779 4 wheel single horse road carriage with folding 

canopy. Understood to have previously been 
owned by the Shand-Kidd family. £800-£1,000 

780 A horse drawn four wheel baker's cart with a set 
of brass lamps and whip £800-£1,200 

781 DS 6054 – Private registration on retention 
certificate. Purchaser to pay DVLA transfer fee in 
addition to hammer price. £400-£600 

782 DS 7209 -  Private registration on retention 
certificate. Purchaser to pay DVLA transfer fee in 
addition to hammer price. £400-£600 

783 Alf Hagan 250cc grass track speedway bike. 
1979. Fitted with Honda CR250 water cooled 
engine. Vendor reports that it requires a gear 
peddle. £1,000-£1,500 

784 Ford Prefect 107E. 1960. Registration YSL 260. 
Mileage showing 70,640. Chassis number 
180804. Date of first registration 28/07/1960. 
MOT until 22/05/2018. 997cc OHV engine. 
Offered for sale with handbook, service book, 
various old MOTs and receipts. £3,000-£4,000 

785 Jaguar XJ Sovereign 3.2 Auto. 1992. Registration 
J52 TVU. Mileage showing 91,014. Chassis 
number SAJJHAL93AK660638. Date of first 
registration 24/03/1992. MOT until 29/09/2017. 
£1,000-£2,000 

786 MGB GT 1.8. 1979. Registration YUV 371T. 
Mileage showing 50,300. Chassis number. Date 
of first registration. MOT. Vendor reports that 
the car is fitted with overdrive and Webasto 
sunroof, and has had recent full service by 
Woodbridge Classic Cars to include Waxoyl. 
Offered for sale with some history and receipts. 
£2,500-£3,500  

787 Mercedes 280E 2.8 Auto. 1984. Registration 
A205 VDX. Mileage showing 135,420. Chassis 
number 1230332A042149. Date of first 
registration 01/01/1984. MOT until 17/11/2017. 
Offered for sale with service history, old MOTs 
and large number of receipts. £4,000-£5,000 

788 Ford F-150 XLT 4x4 4.6 Auto Supercab pickup. 
1997. Registration P837 TBJ. Kilometres 
showing 80,976. Chassis number 
2FTDX18WOVCA75468. Date of first 
registration in UK 11/10/2001. MOT until 
25/10/2017. With detachable tow bar.        
£5,000-£6,000 

789 Rolls Royce Silver Spirit 6.8 Auto. 1989. 
Registration DS 9668 (included in sale).      
Mileage showing 136,084. Chassis number 
SCAZS00A1KCH27668. Date of first 
registration 21/12/1989. MOT until 05/07/2018. 
Offered for sale with service history, large 
number of old MOTs and receipts.            
£4,000-£6,000 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

1. INTRODUCTION The following defining terms are used in these conditions:- 

“Auction”   Means any auction conducted by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. either at the premises owned by them or elsewhere (including any 

internet based auction); 

“Auctioneer”  Means Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. authorised auctioneer as appropriate; 

“Bidder”  Means a bidder at an auction, including the bidders personally present at the venue and those bidding by telephone or over the internet or 

otherwise; 

“Buyer”  Means the bidder whose bid was the last bid when the auctioneer concludes the bidding; 

“Conditions”  Means these Terms and Conditions of Sale; 

“Hammer Price”  Means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the auctioneer brings the bidding to a close; 

“Lot”  Means any property accepted by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. for offer at auction; 

 2. DESCRIPTION No warranty is given or implied by the description in the catalogue.  Each lot is sold in its condition at the time of sale with all faults, 

defects, imperfections and errors of description (if any).  Whilst every endeavour has been made to describe the items adequately and properly, the purchaser 

shall deem to have inspected the lot at time of purchase.  All catalogues and seller’s and buyer’s guides are for information only and do not form part of the 

contract.  

3. STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS Purchasers will be deemed to have satisfied themselves prior to purchasing regarding current legal requirements (e.g. 

Health & Safety at Work Act) and it is expressly brought to the bidders attention that equipment in the sale may not necessarily comply with such regulations.  

Any purchaser shall satisfy himself as to any statutory requirement for the use of any item and no liability shall rest with the vendors nor the Auctioneers.  

4. THE AUCTION All auctions are conducted at the absolute discretion of the auctioneer.  The auctioneer shall conduct the auction with reasonable skill and 

care.  The vendor reserves the right to sell subject to reserve price in respect of all lots.  What constitutes a bid shall be at the absolute discretion of the 

auctioneer, acting with appropriate skill and care.  The auctioneer shall have the right to refuse any bid in all cases but most notably when such a bid does not 

exceed the previous bid by at least 10% or such a proportion as the auctioneer shall in his absolute discretion direct.  Where two or more bids at the same level 

are simultaneously received by the auctioneer, the auctioneer at his absolute discretion shall determine which bid to prefer.  Subject to the foregoing where two 

or more bids are at the same level are simultaneously received by the auctioneer, the bid submitted in the room shall take preference over a bid submitted by 

telephone or internet at the same level.  Any bid made or attempted by telephone or over the internet will only be deemed to have been made if received by the 

auctioneer.  The auctioneer reserves the right to withdraw, consolidate or divide any lot or lots or submit them in any order that they desire.  The auctioneer has 

the right at his absolute discretion to refuse admission to his premises or attendance at (or participation in) any auction by any person.  In the case of any 

dispute, the auctioneer shall be sole arbitrator in any matters arising during or out of the sale.  

5. BIDDERS All bidders will be required to register their particulars, bidders attending in person and those accompanying them may be required to provide 

photo ID and separate confirmation of address prior to viewing or taking any part of the sale and before entering any part of the premises to view.  All bidders 

accept full liability for all bids submitted.  Subject to the clause in this document headed “The Auction”, the highest bidder at the close of bidding shall be the 

buyer.  Any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the auctioneer’s absolute discretion. Bidders are all deemed to act as principal unless there is prior written 

acknowledgement by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. that a bidder is acting as an agent for a named principal.    Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend 

the auction in person.  The bidders shall be responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot and shall be deemed to have carefully inspected and satisfied 

themselves as to condition, neither Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd., their employees or agents shall be responsible for any neglect or default in doing or 

failing to do so.  Bidders will be given ample opportunity to view and inspect before the sale and prospective buyers must satisfy themselves as to all matters.   

6. DEFAULT Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. shall act as agent of the vendor only.  Any contracts for the sale of a lot shall be formed between the vendor 

and the buyer.  As agent only Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. shall not be responsible for default by the vendor or the buyer.  If any lot is not paid for in full 

and taken away in accordance with these conditions, or there is any other breach of the conditions, then Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. as agents for vendor 

shall at its absolute discretion and without prejudice to any other rights it may have, be entitled to exercise all or any of the following rights and remedies:- 

6.1 to proceed against the buyer for any action of debt or damages for breach of contract; 

6.2 to rescind the sale of that lot or lots sold by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. to a defaulting buyer; 

6.3 to resell the lot (by auction or private treaty) in which case the defaulting buyer shall be responsible for any resulting deficiency in the total amount due 

(after crediting any part payment and adding any resale costs), any possible surplus so arising shall belong to the vendor; 

6.4 to remove, store and insure the lot at the expense of the defaulting buyer and, in the case of storage, the location of such storage shall be at Clarke and 

Simpson Auctions Ltd. discretion; 

6.5 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 2% per month of the total amount due to the extent that it remains unpaid for more than two working days 

after the sale; 

6.6 to retain that or any lot sold to the defaulting buyer until the buyer pays the total amount due; 

6.7 to reject or ignore bids from the defaulting buyer at future auctions or to impose conditions before any such bids are accepted; 

6.8 to apply any proceeds of sale for any other lots due or in the future becoming due to the defaulting buyer towards the settlement of the total remaining 

due.  

7. INDEMNITIES, PENALTIES AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY Purchasers shall pay for any damage done by themselves or their agents 

during the removal of their lots.  Attendance at the sale shall be at the risk of those attending in respect of both themselves and to their goods and 

vehicles.   Any indemnity under these conditions will extend to all actions, costs, expenses, claims and demand whatsoever suffered or incurred by the person 

entitled to the benefit of it and Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. declare themselves to be a trustee of the benefit of such indemnity so far as it is expressed to 



be the benefit of its employees and agents. Whilst Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. endeavour to ensure that the information on their websites is correct, they 

do not warranty the accuracy and completeness of the material on their website.  Also Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. can make changes to the material on 

their website, or alter the products and prices described on it, at any time without notice.  The material on the website may be out of date, Clarke and Simpson 

Auctions Ltd. make no commitment to update such material.  All material on the websites is provided “as is” without any conditions, warranties or other terms 

at any time.  Accordingly to the maximum extent permitted by law, the website is provided to all parties on the basis that Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. 

exclude all representations, warranties, conditions and other terms which, but for this legal notice, might have effect in relation to the website.   

8. ELECTRICAL SAFETY REGULATIONS All electrical lots are subject to electrical safety regulations and fall within “the low voltage electrical 

equipment (safety) regulations 1989” – all items have been pat tested for safety but are not guaranteed in working order.    

9. GENERAL MATTERS Any notice to any buyer, vendor, bidder or viewer may be given by first class mail or email in which case it shall be deemed to 

have been received by the addressee forty eight hours after posting or sending.  All notices to Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. must be sent in writing and 

email is not acceptable.  Any indulgence extended to any person by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd., notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or 

the terms of consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and the respect of that particular concession only; in all other respects these 

conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.  These conditions and any disputes or claims arising out or in connection with them or their subject 

matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) are governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England.  The parties 

irrevocably agree that the courts of England have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with the agreement or its 

subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims). 

10.  PUBLICITY  Any catalogue and buyer and seller guides are provided for information only and do not form part of these conditions.  The catalogue and 

the buyer and seller guides may contain additional terms and conditions. Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. reserve the right to use any photographs, 

background information and research for publicity purposes, to include social media, before, during and after the sale.  

11. THE PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS There is a buyer’s premium 18% plus VAT payable in respect of the sale.  Any 

purchases made via “www.the-saleroom.com” shall be subject to an administration charge of 3% plus VAT on the price. Preferred payment is cash, bankers 

draft or personal debit card.  Such cards may only be used on a chip and pin basis with the owner present.  No payment will be accepted by telephone. There 

will be an administration charge of 2.5% plus VAT for the use of credit cards or international debit cards.  Payment by cheque will only be acceptable subject to 

prior arrangement.  No lot will be removed from the sale until any cheque has cleared unless a suitable bank reference addressed to the auctioneer is supplied.  

Payment is due on the day of the sale.  Cash in excess of £12,000 (including V.A.T.) will not be accepted from any one person, this is not allowed due to 

Money Laundering Regulations 2007.   All money received will be held in Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd. Clients Account at Barclays Bank plc, Martlesham 

Heath, Ipswich, Suffolk. Account Number 40484059. Sort Code 20 98 07.  Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. have no responsibility for any lot between the 

close of bidding and payment being made and subsequent collection.  Please note all policy regarding payment will be enforced and suitable arrangements must 

be made.   

12. REMOVAL OF LOTS The ownership of any lot purchased shall not pass to the relevant buyer until they have made payment in full to Clarke and 

Simpson Auctions Ltd. of the total amount due. The buyer shall at their own risk and expense take away any lot that they have purchased and paid for not later 

than two working days following the day of the auction after which they shall be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance charges. Any lots not 

collected within three months of the date of sale will be resold by the auctioneer and all proceeds will be retained by the auctioneer to cover storage costs.  

13. NUMBER BIDDING This will be used for speed and efficiency as in all our sales.  All prospective purchasers must complete a registration form and 

register in the office on the viewday or morning of sale to receive a number for bidding.  PLEASE ALSO NOTE THAT PHOTO ID AND ADDITIONAL 

CONFIRMATION OF ADDRESS WILL BE REQUIRED. 

14. TELEPHONE BIDDING We offer a telephone bidding service where possible but this service can never be guaranteed. No applications for telephone 

bids will be accepted after the end of the viewing prior to sale day for any sale.  All potential telephone bidders must provide a valid landline number and email 

address for us to send terms and conditions prior to phone bidding.  No phone bids will be accepted for any lot with a lower guide figure of less than £100.  All 

those who wish to bid by telephone will be expected to deposit the minimum guide for all lots that they wish to bid upon into the Clients Account for Clarke 

and Simpson Auctions Ltd before the sale starts.  In the event of default, this sum shall be retained as part payment or any part may be retained to recover losses 

under clause 6 of these Terms and Conditions. We will expect payment of the balance owing by BACS on the following day, any payment not met within five 

working days will result in the forfeiture of the deposit paid.   

15. ONLINE BIDDING  Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd., on occasions, offer an online bidding service via the-saleroom.com for bidders who cannot 

attend the sale. In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and providing your credit card details and, unless alternative arrangements are 

agreed with Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd.: 

15.1.     authorise Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd., if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in part or full payment, including all fees, for items 

successfully purchased in the auction via www.the-saleroom.com, and 

15.2.     confirm that you are authorised to provide these credit card details to Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd. through www.the-saleroom.com and agree 

that Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd. are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of the sale. 

Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com auction service will be subject to an additional 3% buyer’s premium + VAT at the rate 

imposed on the hammer price 

16.  VEHICLES Please see additional Terms and Conditions regarding vehicles.  These may be found on our website or alternatively, please request a copy. 
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